

## COLLIN COUNTY

Fire Marshal's Office, Emergency Management 4690 Community Suite 200 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-5576 975-548-5574 fax www.collincountytx.gov

DATE: January 19, 2021

TO: Commissioners' Court

- FROM: Jason Browning Fire Marshal/Emergency Manager
- RE: Ratification of 2020 EMPG Grant

Honorable Court,

Collin County has been approved to receive the 2020 Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG). Collin County Emergency Management has completed the task requirements and is seeking to finalize the close out of the 2020 EMPG grant year.

I respectfully ask the court to consider and ratify the 2020 EMPG grant award.